900603648 03/19/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900595605

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyhigh Networks, Inc.		01/05/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYHIGH NETWORKS, LLC
Street Address:	900 E. HAMILTON AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4769117	SKYHIGH
Registration Number:	4764943	SKYHIGH
Registration Number:	4764941	SKYHIGH NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4764944	SKYHIGH NETWORKS
Registration Number:	5752210	CLOUD SECURITY THAT ACCELERATES BUSINESS
Registration Number:	5468356	SECURITY THAT ACCELERATES BUSINESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503520699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503520507

Email: mcafeedocket@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Basile
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	387251.00049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine J. Lee

TRADEMARK 900603648 REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0033

SIGNATURE:	/Justine J. Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=SKYHIGH NETWORKS#page1.tif		
source=SKYHIGH NETWORKS#page2.tif		
source=SKYHIGH NETWORKS#page3.tif		
source=SKYHIGH NETWORKS#page4.tif		
source=SKYHIGH NETWORKS#page5.tif		
source=SKYHIGH NETWORKS#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0034

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SKYHIGH NETWORKS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SKYHIGH NETWORKS, INC." TO "SKYHIGH NETWORKS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2018 AT 9:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

5082928 8100V SR# 20180076367

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\

REEL: 047928 FRAME: 0456

Authentication: 201924088 Date: 01-05-18

TRPADEMATRK

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT OF SKYHIGH NETWORKS, INC.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation was first formed is December 19, 2011, under the name "Skyhigh Networks Inc."
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Skyhigh Networks, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Skyhigh Networks, LLC.
- 6. The effective date of the conversion to a limited liability company shall be the date that this Certificate of Conversion is filed with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of January 4, 2018.

/s/ Jared Ross
Jared Ross, Assistant Secretary

dn-197160

TRADEMARK
REEL: 047928 FRAME: 0456

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY EVENT CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary event condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time and the filing date of such instrument.

JEFFREY W. BULLOCK

Secretary of State

TRIADEMAIRK REEL: 047228 FRAME: 0452



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SKYHIGH

NETWORKS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIFTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 9:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

5082928 8100V SR# 20180076367

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSR. Secretary of State 5

Authentication: 201924088

Date: 01-05-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 047228 FRAME: 0458

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SKYHIGH NETWORKS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq., the "Act").

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Skyhigh Networks, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Formation has been duly executed as of the 4th day of January, 2018, and is being filed in accordance with § 18-206 of the Act.

/s/ Jared Ross
Jared Ross, Authorized Person

dn-197159

TRADEMARK REEL: 047228 FRAME: 0458

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY EVENT CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary event condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time and the filing date of such instrument.

JEFFREY W. BULLOCK

Secretary of State

TRIADEBINARK REEL: 047228 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 02/09/2028